PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dae-Kyu YU	11/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WiPAM, Inc.
Street Address:	#213 Pohang Technopark, 601 Jigok-dong,
Internal Address:	Nam-gu, Pohang-si
City:	Gyeongsangbuk-do
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA
Postal Code:	790-834

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12302207

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: denyse.jackson@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: M. Paul Qualey, Jr. Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 342304-1010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Paul Qualey, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1 source=01167561#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0350 OF \$40.00 1230220

501548200

**** *** *** ***	252324-1010
Attorney Dockets	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS Dae-Kvu YU, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose post office address is #12-111 Pohang University of Science and Technology (POSTECH) Men's Dormitory, Jigok-dong, Nam-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-390, Republic of Korea, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to DOHERTY POWER AMPLIFIER for which said assignor has caused an application for a United States Patent to be prepared,

[x]	the inventor's declaration for said application instrument; said application to be filed in the	n being executed concurrently with the execution of e.U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	this
[]	said application having been filed in the U.S	i. Patent and Trademark Office on	
	and given Application No.	Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America having been designate	
	said application having been filed under the	Patent Cooperation Treaty on	
	and given Application No.	, the United States of America having been designate	ed.
Jigok-dong, N assignee, is de and continuation	am-gu, Pohang-si, Gyeongsangbuk-do 790-i sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and i	pal place of business at #213 Pohang Technopark 34. Republic of KOREA, hereinafter referred to a interest in and to said application, including any divi- any patents which may be granted therefor, including	as the risions
consideration ; hereby assigns right, title and thereof, and in said assignee, application, in including any anywise arisin including any assignee's succeand enjoyed the	paid by said assignee to said assignor, the sells and transfers to said assignee, and said interest in and to said invention and to said any patents which may be granted therefor, it and said assignee's successors and assigns, to achading any divisions and continuations the renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, g from or appertaining thereto, for and durit renewals, reissues and prolongations there exessors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial e same, if this assignment had not been made.		signor dusive lations acreof, id said crefor, ges in anted, d said e held
	acts relating to the obtaining or to the asser	the request of said assignee, or said assignee's succ- ting of said patents, including any renewals, reissue	
said applicatio		umissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Pate ereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successor	
EXECUTED	this <u>Oth</u> day of <u>MoV.</u> , 2808		
ASSIGNOR: De Signature:	ac-Kyn YU 	WITNESS: Signature: Signature: Signature: Min	
		Bundang, Seangrass, Gygongi, Karek	

RECORDED: 05/31/2011

PATENT REEL: 026359 FRAME: 0351